
www.maertens.de

Declaration of conformity

PU-HT/2 AS B

Complied by: Approved by
Management:

Version: Date: Repl.:

A. Jensen B. Funke 03 08.12.2022 02

According to our suppliers, the product specified herein complies with the following regulations for food contact.

Regulation (EC} No. 1935/2004 in the current version on materials and articles intended to come into contact with
food.

Regulation (EC} No. 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into
contact with food. The material has been manufactured in accordance with the relevant requirements of this
Regulation.

Regulation (EU} No. 10/2011 as amended current version on plastic materials and articles intended to come into
contact with food. The product complies with the relevant requirements of Regulation (EU} No. 10/2011 as
amended current version and is therefore suitable for contact with:

- Foodstuffs according to Annex III Table 2.
- At 40°C a max. contact time of 10 min.

The raw materials used comply with the requirements of this regulation.
When used as intended, no change in the sensory properties of the transported food is to be expected.
The product considered here does not contain any dual-use additives according to Regulations 1333/2008 and
1334/2008 in their respective current versions.
The testing of total migration, specific migration and other applicable restrictions (maximum permissible quantity,
primary aromatic amines, etc.) was carried out in accordance with the methods for the testing of consumer articles
in accordance with regulations B 80.30, 1to 3 (EC) of the official collection of testing methods in accordance with §
64 LFGB and in accordance with the specifications of the EN 1186, EN 13130 and CEN/TS 14234 1 series of
standards,Materials and articles in contact with foodstuffs - Plastics or polymeric coatings".

USA
FDA, 21CFR Ch. 1 (April 1, 2015 edition), §175.300 The product meets the authoritative requirements set forth in
this regulation and is suitable for direct contact with: dry, aqueous, acidic and alcoholic (<8% alcohol) foods (Types
1, II, IV-B, VI-A, VI-B).

Bernhard Funke
Geschäftsführer

Märtens Transportbänder GmbH
Lise-Meitner-Str. 18, 24941 Flensburg

The submission of a declaration of conformity is subject to the provisions of the agreement we entered into with you. This agreement does not
provide for an extension of liability. The customer is not exempted from its obligation to have appropriately qualified staff conduct a thorough
examination of the functions and application options of the products delivered. With these statements earlier statements become invalid.


